Technical Data ELX1029 Effective April 2021
SDCL1V20
Semi-shielded power inductors
Applications
•	 DC-DC converters
•	 Switching controllers
•	 Industrial IoT equipment
•	 Game consoles

(µH)
FLL2
(µH) minimum
Irms
3
(A)
Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
@ +20 °C
nominal
DCR (mΩ)
@ +20 °C
maximum
SDCL1V2010-R47N-R 0.47±30% 0.21 2.3 2.4 47 53
SDCL1V2010-R68N-R 0.68±30% 0.30 1.9 2.0 74 82
SDCL1V2010-1R0N-R 1.0±30% 0.46 1.55 1.8 95 110
SDCL1V2010-1R5N-R 1.5±30% 0.68 1.3 1.5 135 156
SDCL1V2010-2R2M-R 2.2±20% 1.14 1.1 1.26 155 174
SDCL1V2010-3R3M-R 3.3±20% 1.72 0.95 1.1 245 280
SDCL1V2010-4R7M-R 4.7±20% 2.44 0.8 0.9 350 405
SDCL1V2010-6R8M-R 6.8±20% 3.54 0.65 0.75 550 620
SDCL1V2010-100M-R 10±20% 5.2 0.5 0.6 700 810
SDCL1V2010-150M-R 15±20% 7.8 0.4 0.45 1150 1350
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 1.0 MHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, Isat, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the